  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EP29/D
MC10EP29, MC100EP29
3.3V / 5V�ECL Dual
Differential Data and Clock
D Flip-Flop With Set and

CASE 948E
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10EP29DT TSSOP–20 75 Units/Rail
MC10EP29DTR2 TSSOP–20 2500 Tape & Reel
xxx = MC10 or 100
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
*For additional information, see Application Note
 AND8002/D
xxx
EP29
ALYW
20
1
MC100EP29DT TSSOP–20 75 Units/Rail
MC100EP29DTR2 TSSOP–20 2500 Tape & Reel
1
20
MC10EP29, MC100EP29